AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

PD2000239-01 SWING UNIT
PF1000719-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG2000326-00 BOOM UNIT
PH1000550-00 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000511-00 BUCKET SYSTEM
PJ5000003-00 BOOSTER UNIT
PK2000978-01 FRAME UNIT
PO1000171-00 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000118-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001218-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001439-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100062+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 (***********) FRAME 1 228521
(wwwwmmwnnr) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228522 228535
(wrewmwwnsr) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228536 228597
(wrwwxsssinn) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1 228598
2 (xexwwseier) | PIPING,BUCKET 1 228535
(wwwwwwwnn) | PIPING ASSY,BUCKET 1 228536 228597
(wessswwxxx) | PIPING ASSY,BUCKET 1 228598
3 (we) | ELEC.ASSY (BUCKET) 1 228521
(wwemwmwnnry | ELEC.ASSY,BUCKET 1 228522
4 (***********) OPE-ASSY 1
11| | 42267241000 | BUCKET 1
12 (i) | BUCKET (INNER CASE) 1
13 (FrrrriraR) COVER (BUCKET,FRP,WHITE) 1
14 (***********) COVER,BOOM (TOP/FRP,WHITE) 1
15| | 42267244000 | COVER (CLOTH,WHITE) 1
16 (wwwmmmmnnr) | ACCESSORIES (BUCKET INNER MAT) | 1

000005



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Sta
MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT/F:2-DECKER,R:1-DECKER) 1
1

1 (***********)

2| | (wesseeenr) | BOX,TOOL (RIGHT/F:2-DECKER WITH FENCE,R:NONE)
3| | (wexoooonr) | EARTHING DEVICE (8X20M,TOP CLIP) 1

000010




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36654445010 | SEAL KIT 1
100 36654440000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC 1

000013



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PB1310045-00 BRUSH,ROTARY JOINT

100

@]
36
ﬁ ’/
®
38 e
Y
37
N o
O
\ Lme Ty 2
\I ] wigi /
x“ o
\ ||_ =1 "
2 N eE T i 372
ol = B
(psi——p: 5
M aeshi———prg. T34
| Bis— 3
AE_%:;_: e
4




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En
1 42478183300 | LEVER 1
2 42475431200 | LINK 1
4 42478183400 | SUPPORT 1
7 80560006000 | BALL,STEEL 1 6
8 80720103010 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X10
9 37001200370 | SPRING 1
10 37000133460 | PIN 2
1 90172106020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M6X20
12 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
13 91410001400 | RING,BACKUP 2 P14
14 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
15 91410000700 | RING,BACKUP 1 P7
16 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
17 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 1 6
18 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
19 80601110100 | RING,RITAINING 4 S10
20 37000401040 | BEARING,PLAIN 6
21 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8
22 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
23 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8
100 42478183101 | VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL (BOOSTER) 1

000021



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remat
2| |90101212025 | BOLT 8 M12X25
3| |90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12
4| |90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 12
21 (***********) POWER TRAIN 1 228593
(v#awxsmwnx) | MOUNT ASSY,POWER TRAIN | 1 228594
22 (***********) EXHAU ST 1
23 (rrxwssexnx) | E| EC.ASSY (ENGINE UNIT) 1 228593
(***********) ELECASSY 1 228594
24 (v##wxsmwnix) | PIPING (ENGINE UNIT) 1
25 (i) | COVER (ENGINE UNIT) 1 229170
(xexerninx) | COVER ASSY (ENGINE UNIT) | 1 229171

000024



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PB1411917-03 PIPING,LOWER (TANK)

10,11 37
41 19,20
o 21
40 —€ *!!!lItﬁ N
o




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PB5140002-00 BLOCK,WOOD




PB5370005-00 BUCKET FRAME ASSY

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

0
2
<
3“@
o
)
\

A
P Ve
PP

=== I

i@
&




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (
1 42614461003 | OUTRIGGER (FRONT,LEFT/INNER CASE) 1 228503
42614461004 | CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,LEFT) 1 228504 228714
2 42614463003 | OUTRIGGER (FRONT,RIGHT/INNER CASE) 1 228503
42614463004 | CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,RIGHT) 1 228504 228714
3 37002012620 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
4 31611640150 | SPRING 2
5 90171108016 | BOLT 8 M8X16
6 37000504780 | PLATE N T=0.6
7 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 32 10
8 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X10
9 42614460800 | SUPPORT 1 T=5 228436
42614461950 | SUPPORT (CAST STEEL) 1 T=4 228437
42614461900 | SUPPORT 1 T=4 228437
10 37002010810 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
11 90101206014 | BOLT 4 M6X14
12 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
13 42614461700 | SUPPORT (CAST STEEL) 1 T=6
42614461600 | SUPPORT 1 T=6
14 42614460010 | SUPPORT 2
15 42614460300 | PLATE 2
16 42613350100 | PLATE 16
17 42614462000 | CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,LEFT) 1 228715
18 37000581940 | PLATE N T=0.5
19 37000506590 | PLATE N T=1.6
20 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 6
21 37002011280 | PLATE,SLIDE 16 T=9.5
22 90101208012 | BOLT 4 M8X12
23 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
24 37000575240 | PLATE 2 T=3
25 37000178190 | PIN 2
26 90171110025 | BOLT 32 M10X25
28 42614460400 | PLATE 4
29 42614460500 | BLADE 2
30 42614050020 | PLATE,SLIDE 2 228715
31 37001510810 | BOLT 4 M8X25 228715
47 42614464000 | CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,RIGHT) 1 228715

000038



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 90209202200 | NUT 1 M22
2 90302042201 | WASHER,SPRING (22) 1
3 90303072201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 22
4 91684006000 | PACKING 2
5 91431205001 | RING,BACKUP 2
6 91002802500 | O-RING 1 1B P25
7 91302206000 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
8 36034700060 | PISTON 1
9 36035100200 | ROD 1
10 36035100100 | CYLINDER 1
11 91002905500 | O-RING 1 1B G55
12 91694004000 | PACKING 1
13 91410204001 | RING,BACKUP 1
14 91660004001 | SEAL,DUST 1
15 36034700300 | COVER,ROD 1
16 91002906000 | O-RING 1 1B G60
50 36034709900 | PACKING SET 1 40X60
100 36035100000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1

000043



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 42356377510 | COVER 1
3 42356377520 | SCREW 12 M4X8
4 42356377530 | WASHER 12 M4
5 42900027510 | HARNESS 1
6 42900027520 | HARNESS 1
7 42356377560 | COVER 1
8 42356377570 | SCREW 2 M3X4
9 42900022160 BOARD,POWER 1
11 42900022180 | BOARD,DISPLAY 1 228621
42900022181 | BOARD,DISPLAY 1 228622
12 42356371170 | BOARD ASSY 1
13 42356377580 | SEAT (SILICONE) 1
14 42356377590 | SEAT (SILICONE) 1
16 42356377600  SPACER 9
17 42356377610 | SCREW 24 M3X6
18 42900027530 | SPACER 9
21 42900027540 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 228621
42900027550 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 228622 229360
42900027560 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 229361
100 42900022000 | INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER 1

000048



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

PC5150015-00 CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,LEFT)
100




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PC5150056-00 CASE ASSY,INNER (REAR/OUTRIGGER)

100

! 21.46

24

2y




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PC5570078-00 COVER ASSY

50

3




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PC6210002-00 CYLINDER ASSY (LIFT,BUCKET FRAME WITH VALVE)

100




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PD1010160-00 REDUCER,SWING SPEED

50

5/
16/[7 L N ’
] HIH
17
” QO
| 12 11 10 89
19 20
, -
| ——

w OO

31




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PE1050112-01 CYLINDER,LEVELING (LOWER)

200

' s{zﬂ
il

N

' i

1 £ LY 1

. 37 39.43/ \ \
40,
A

51 26 4 25
A A A

APACKING SET KEY NO.54 (KEY NO.25,26,30,32,33:34,40,41,42)



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PE5020276-05 ELEC.ASSY

11

il
A
N
i
]

¥ CONTROL TIMER

5,13
17
CND4 /
31
22 -~
19 = 13.21
130
14
I
33
. CNG26
.. ¥ FUEL PUMP

B (REYRP) SURRLTIEEL,
FOR THE PART ¥.SEE THE CORRESPONDING " ACCESSORY LIST."

61

Yt SEUR B
ACCESSORY LIST




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PE5190007-06 ELEC.ASSY,SWING FRAME

[ 5
||L___:l.: i) |l/
'l o ___d
L __
-~
—  ______CN27 CN28 \5__
A\ / cN2g
4,19 4,19 7 22,23
el— 4 7 21 24
| I ON3IO _ CN19
Agsw— — 3 CN115
A<—| ™2 "2 - 45,81 .
I | 25 <1 * 1 |
I CNA1 i
1 ) | -
I CNA2
] x L
CNVI\ CNAF ] CN37 >
CNV3 o
CNVYD CNV2,CNV4
— 2 CNV&,CN1D (?’
: x T CN15
12,137 ‘z{u,;z i 6.7
i 10 '
4_: A ——r <" CoNML
| H
17 - 355
- |
f !
CNA . CNL

c—=3=5= 18 \ CNR1.CNR2.,CNR3 =—=r -=

ey CNRG.CN1B,CN38 ~ | 5
CNR4 "

I
i




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PF1010392-01 WINCH

500

30 27 34 119 15 10 20 12 17

320

24 14

— 107 %

WA

— 300

i
L 104
@16 —
| 110 < /
i
| 143 S S N
- 110 —+ ( N T S
02— == 25 -
- 134 —— A . N Y 6 —
|| 410 & \NE -
yljns | — 33 -
- 109 NN =S
—""| VALY SO, 1
- 135 A \ \ \18 }9
e 1371 108 | 132 !
- 139 310 1 5
L[ 112 118 116 115 420 1‘|’3 1|33T \ \

|
123 121 124

| 129 120 131 A-—=A
1 1 1

130
|

123 —

126 —

125 —

136
|

121 —

L 400

@® : SEAL KIT KEY NQ 490 ( KEY NQO.15,16,27,30,118,119,120,121,132 )




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42478760010 | SUPPORT 1
2 90201201600 | NUT 1 M16
3 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16

000092




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
61 42356370030 | SUPPORT 1 229424
42356370031 | SUPPORT 1 229425
62 42356370040 | SUPPORT 1 229424
42356370041 | SUPPORT 1 229425
63 90101208016 | BOLT 4 M8X16
64 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
81 80806007540 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
82 42311301410 | SPACER 1
83 80820003020 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
84 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
86 80720103020 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X20
92 80513006015 | BEARING,BALL 1
101 42312145101 | SUPPORT 1 228334
42312145102 | SUPPORT 1 228335
102 42312145201 | PIN ASSY 1
103 90710006120 | SCREW,SET 2 M6X12
111 42312145301 | GRIP 1
112 80720105018 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X18
113 80720105028 | PIN,SPRING 1 5X28
114 42312145400 | GUIDE 1
115 37001201220 | SPRING 1
116 42312145500 | PIN 1

000096



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PG1010978-03 BOOM

75-172 , 182 104 _

31446 <—=31.35



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PG1220171-04 PIPING,BOOM

LY 2 LRy
‘T- (O EN) (U 2H)
A Vi

i
i
VL UMZ S NIV

(O Y | (VR (U )

L F

AW




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42356320200 | SUPPORT 22
2 37000517380 | PLATE 1 T=2.3TO 3.2
4 42443100303 | COVER 1
8 42443101001 | COVER ASSY 1
9 42443100501 | COVER 1
10 42443100601 | COVER 1
11 42443100702 | COVER ASSY 1
12 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 22 M8X14
13 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 48 8 228597
90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 50 8 228598
14 82100000952 | GROMMET 4
15 90180206020 | BOLT,BUTTON 3 M6X20
16 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING | 14 6
17 90180206016 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M6X16
19 90201200800 | NUT 22 M8
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING | 22 8
21 90180206012 | BOLT,BUTTON 4 M6X12
22 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X20
24 42443100403 | COVER 1
32 42443102000 | COVER ASSY 1
33 42443101204 | COVER ASSY 1
34 42443101304 | COVER ASSY 1
35 42443100203 | COVER 1
41 82400000200 | GROMMET 1 KG-012,L=250
51 42443101010 | SUPPORT 1
53 42443101020 | BLADE 1
54 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE | 22 M4X10
55 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING | 22 4
62 42443101101 | SUPPORT 1
71 42443100711 | SUPPORT 1
72 42443100770 | BLADE 1
73 42443100760 | PLATE 1
81 42443101310 | PLATE 2
83 42443101271 | BLADE 2
84 42443101281 | SUPPORT 1
87 90201200400 | NUT 8 M4
94 42443101381 | SUPPORT 1
131 42443102100 | COVER 1
132 42443102200 | BLADE 2
135 42443102300 | SUPPORT 2

000107



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
15 82182809623 | DIODE 4
100 42422455100 | HARNESS 1

000112



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42505421300

HARNESS

1

000117



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42352350400

HARNESS

1

000122



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42502782200

HARNESS

1

000127



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42900020200

HARNESS

1

000132



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42356380101

HARNESS

1

000137



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PH5032500-00 HARNESS




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

42422263011

HARNESS

1

000146



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

A ON-

36361361340
36361365090
36361365100
36361361350
36361361400

JOINT
HOSE
CLAMP
JOINT

WASHER

1

1
1
1
2

000151



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

3

10

13

100

59251502190
59251502190
59251502190
59251502170
59251502170
59251502170
91001300700
91001300700
91001300700
36640355010
36640355010
36640355010
36640350000
36640350000
36640350000

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING

O-RING
COIL,SOLENOID
COIL,SOLENOID
COIL,SOLENOID
VALVE,SOLENOID
VALVE,SOLENOID
VALVE,SOLENOID

=) =2 =2 NDNDNNMNNMNNMNMNNMNMNMDNDABAMD

WP7
WP7
WP7

000156



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Remarks | Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
3 36625060040 | SPRING 1
4 36625515020 | PLUG 1
5 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
50 36625510000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000160




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
1 1B P7

6 91002800700 | O-RING
50 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000165




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PJ3020051-00 FRAME




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PJ3240036-01 COVER (BUCKET,FRP,WHITE)

2
/
8 2
- / 1,12 — 1 s
L ~iy -
) 1.12
4-24 | } { 7\~ /‘,/
\\\\'\ :ﬁéiah\ | -
1 I (O) D 1.12
1 p N P 5 ;'/
- 1
3 \ J/____J]”
. A\
N / 4-24
— 3 A-A

B—l=—A

1.12 11 1.12




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42624721002 | FRAME ASSY 1 228593
42624721003 | FRAME ASSY 1 228594
2 37001501340 | BOLT 18 M16X85
3 90303501601 | WASHER,PLAIN 18 16
5 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 17 M8X10
6 42622700200 | COVER 1
7 80175305010 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M5X10
8 82400000393 | INSULATOR 2
9 80172303014 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X14
10 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 3
11 42622700400 | COVER 2
12 42623120100 | COVER 1
13 42624700101 | COVER 2
14 42624707003 | COVER ASSY 1
31 42624709530 | COVER ASSY 1 228877
32 42622547200 | COVER 1
33 82400000357 | CATCH 1
34 82464100251 | HINGE 2 228877
35 80172805012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M5X12 228877
36 90201500500 | NUT 4 M5 228877
37 82466016470 | COVER 1
38 90302510501 | WASHER,SPRING 4 5 228877
39 90303520501 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 5 228877
53 82400000204 | GROMMET 3 L=320
61 42624709540 | COVER ASSY 1 228878
64 82400000314 | HINGE 2 228878
65 80192485014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 4 M5X14 228878
66 90201200500 | NUT 4 M5 228878

000177




PK1330386-00 COVER (ENGINE FRONT)

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
4 36653355010 | PLUG 3
5 36646965020 | PLUG 2
6 36653355010 | PLUG 12
8 36636505010 | PLUG 7
10 91002802200 | O-RING 12 1B P22
11 91002800700 | O-RING 23 1B P7
12 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
14 36648355460 | FILTER ASSY (WITH HOLDER,O-RING) 1
16 36648355400 | COVER,END (1) 3
17 36648355410 | COVER,END (2) 3
18 36648355420 | COVER 3 228780
36742265010 | COVER 3 228781
19 36648355070 | COVER (SOLENOID) 6
20 36646965020 | PLUG 3
21 36641715010 | PLUG 9 228780
36742265040 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 9 228781
22 36641715020 | CAP 9 228780
36742265030 | CAP 9 228781
23 36653355010 | PLUG 3
24 91001002400 | O-RING 3 S24
25 91002800600 | O-RING 6 1B P6
26 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11
27 91002802000 | O-RING 3 1B P20
28 91001002900 | O-RING 3 S29
29 90131905016 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 24 M5X16
30 90131906035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M6X35
31 90131905008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 12 M5X8
32 36648355110 | SCREW 3 228780
36741735040 | SCREW 3 228781
36 36648355120 | SPRING 3
37 36648355130 | SPRING 3
38 36648355140 | SEAT,SPRING 6
39 36648355150 | BOLT (SPACER) 3
40 36648355160 | PIN 3
41 36641435010 | PIN 3
42 36648355180 | PIN 3
43 36648355190 | LEVER 3
44 36648355200 | KNOB 3
45 36648355210 | CAP 3
46 36648355220 | PIN,SPRING 3
47 36648355230 | ROLLER,NEEDLE 3
48 36648355240 | O-RING 6
49 36648355250 | SEAT (1) 3
50 36648355260 | SEAT (2) 3
51 36648355270 | BALL,STEEL 3
52 36648355280 | PLUG 4
53 91002801400 | O-RING 4 1B P14
54 91000501200 | O-RING 3
55 91000501300 | O-RING 3 AS568-013
60 36648355320 | SPRING 1
61 36648355330 | SPRING 1
62 36648355340 | SPRING 3
63 36649195010 | SPRING 1
64 36648355350 | PLUG 5
65 91002801400 | O-RING 5 1B P14
66 36648355360 | BOLT 4
67 36648355370 | NUT 4
68 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10 228780
71 36648785030 | VALVE,REDUCING 6 228780
36742265020 | VALVE,REDUCING 6 228781
72 36649195020 | SOLENOID 1
73 36649195030 | HARNESS 1
101 91001000800 | O-RING 1 S8

000186



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100062+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PM5230001-01 MOTOR,OIL

46

45

100
16 7 2 18 11 12
"
| / E
Y ; =
\ . | -
‘\\_ _______ ; ! ) (2
| S i
Jw
e P L
I ) i :
n e : -
L] ',—
1 \ \ l‘__
~ 1 —
|- .
. {[ y
1 9 10 14 13
|
9
_ l _
44
\
\




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PN1014486-02 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

CNR11.CNR12 \

CNR1Z.CN180 28 CN181,CNS1,CNS2

CNL],CNL3,CNL4
CNLG«CNLS6.CNL7.CNL 10D

CN111.CN]116.CN117.CN]158
CN230, CN231 , CN232, CN233
CN234 , CN236

REAR SIDE



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PN1014641-03 ELEC.ASSY (BOOSTER)

o G J
;_A 8 | L]

oooo“_:ﬂ- AL 14
P 1

o
A1 ek 1
.riﬁﬁ__() OOODDSEN N AWE/T-25Ah
P - i CEMERLT S 33 ONRNSEUREANEES XEL,

oEBEEYA ALY w CRUL. BFTFe T2 b
L= (A4 »%) BPXRRELTNT (KM,

CNBE2
===

CN83
CNB4
CNBD

CNB7a
CNB87b
CNES8

FINSW



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PN1014734-01 ELEC.ASSY (BOOSTER)

CNB2
1
8 —
T=2¥
RUWA
CN87b 1
a3 12
CN {
CNBA = T e . L
CNBS 1 B T o W ASE /" T—-—2924#
= ' T T pp—————
CEMBOYA AEREN» SORRL, BFTS 554> b
i (2 97) SPERMELTHTREN

A FLSW



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PN1080392-03 LAMP (MARKER)

6 fa ee e e = e e = ° o :é:) [
8 : r_"_) ( -- -- ] o ( o 1 o:
50 ! 7 L_J :L J: | |
T :j——©— 0 L‘J]_“ DO 0 0 L T J °
a A e SN \ T - -
(h&° NSW) _k' \ - - - o
CN111
f 75 b U HREB
1- 31 2

AT-146-3: ~#228054 AT-146-3: $208055~8208075 AT-146-3: #22808]1~#228098
AT-147-3: ~#590281 $228077~#228079 1028139122819
$228109, #2281 10
AT-147-3: #B590283,#5790284
25 - 41 26
28
|= == prmp— _!
i 3K i
27
AT-146-3: $008454,#208455 AT-146-3: $228076,$2268080
3208464 5 #228466 $208097 , 2268102
2058468~ $228108,

AT-147-3: $590376~ HEEE Ly
$208485 , $228467
AT-147-3 #590285~#590375

oAy wt L8




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PN1100062-00 RELAY BOX

100




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

PN1450014-01 HARNESS

woa .33

Al

100
_ - _ _ _ _ 1 _ _ -
[ 48 48
CN120 CN119
}] () iﬁ CNLE CNLG CNLT
oNs2  oNsl GHLI  CNL4 = TR -
gD ¢ = == e H
CN1ZDM CN1BE
CN1BO LT
. CN141
cNi22 [ HH oni281
| o1z [ FHH comies CH140 cnpa2
cN130 B cNI3a T
cN124 | cN127
cnize B oNITD
cn37 eNi21 cN210 cN213
CNIB?
32
[+, == CNE2S
ol
» aso (1om P CNR11 CN1B1
S
55 35 a5
S | LA
52
52 =
3 3 CN148 CNI7B  CN176 cN13)
E cNILB oN1ZR
3

L

N

35

3 55 33




00 NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR TOENEC)

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

PN5010384-




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PO1014999-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWING FRAME)

1

/

EERA4uF

3

/

ABE /XRS5 F

ARAS >FERATE CARNRENS RS EYR L.
ENORLYBURTOTET T-ARRNE4T A
EMRABERLENE IEELTHAL T XEn,

EEREHE

AMCOMNSTARORAMTAL RS, RRA
A »FEONEL VAT~ CTRINMFE L
TEREL, ey

- g

B ' =

ARSI T S
ik, BREPIIFLORNES
LSRR,

11

/
HN— B EE

12

Ny hKFE
RAEND F

4

/

ANE/ ATy FKERE

24y FKERENE Ry LADA + TRFE
RELTOREN,

Ny P KEAR

1.2907EEEHLABLTS Ediy
2, 7=AMERIE LY, /> FEXTERR

LTLRR,
oNNOAL, NENCRY,
ORMONE, MANEE,
3. 200/ TEECELARCBLT < Rty
4 . WA TRIERECNEIMEE TV Y b
PREPELEOCLSMBLT (EN,

10

/

nmu-ianmnal T

HFEAZRE (NEXIRE)
[ - 1¥ Py ]

..lu|u|-|n|a

8|
siowec W aTr %
a7 %

AN & 7

ofRAA »FORFC LY, AMNEESARE
EhdEy, B - FRHAERE L TRNE
TR,

« AMC (AANDLEE SEmLERS (X
AFLRFIHSRELTHE) TESREE
13L&, AANBLAR. BLUT-ATIE
HRRSEREhET.

« I-LlkRfreT IN4R, rRNEERC
LSMRNRENL TN AE, BTT—AE
HRZETHBN2 TR,




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42398292010 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 42398292020 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 42398321010 | PLATE,NAME 1
4 42331782100 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 42391163120 | PLATE,NAME 1
6 42399742010 | PLATE,NAME 1
7 42331322060 | PLATE,NAME 1
8 42331322050 | PLATE,NAME 1
9 42331322040 | PLATE,NAME 1

10 42331322030 | PLATE,NAME 1
11 42331322020 | PLATE,NAME 1
12 42331322010 | PLATE,NAME 1
13 42331272010 | PLATE,NAME 1
14 42398292050 | PLATE,NAME 1
15 42331272030 | PLATE,NAME 1
16 42392583050 | PLATE,NAME 2
17 42392583100 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
18 42392583200 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
19 42394782010 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
20 42391720040 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
21 42398292060 | PLATE,NAME 1
22 42475910010 | PLATE,NAME 1
23 42392583110 | PLATE,CAUTION 1

000228




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial No (

1

(***********)

PLATE,NAME (LIVE-LINE WORKING DEVICE)

000232



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 42470721010 | JOINT 2 229107
37000933940 | JOINT 2 229108
3 42470721301 | PRUNER 1
4 80456020410 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
5 80456010410 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
6 42470721200 | HOSE ASSY 1
7 42470721100 | COVER 1
8 91000590800 | O-RING 2 AS568-908 229108
21 42470727530 | CAP (DUST) 1
24 42470727540 | CAP (DUST) 1
26 42470727520 | CAP (DUST) 1
27 42470727510 | CAP (DUST) 1
51 42340017540 | CAP 1
61 42340017530 | CAP 1

000237



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PP6080002-01 PIPING ASSY,BUCKET

101 - 105 49 —

102 94 6
129

94 - 129
tP2 s F a7 - 120 \
93 94 - 129 %’B ﬂ"‘

35

39
36

T3 (217724



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 90171312025 | BOLT 16 M12X25
2 90303501201 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 12
3 42422451100 | SUPPORT 2
4 90102216080 | BOLT 2 M16X80
5 82449030600 | INSULATOR 4
6 42422451200 | SUPPORT 2
7 90201201600 | NUT 2 M16 228306
90203201600 | NUT 4 M16 228307
8 90101208020 | BOLT 6 M8X20
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
10 42422451400 | SUPPORT 1
1 42422451300 | SUPPORT 1
12 36361360000 | ENGINE ASSY 1
13 42422451601 | FRAME 1
31 36654440000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC 1
32 42422261810 | COUPLING 1
33 42422261850 | SUPPORT 1
34 90103710030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
35 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 10
36 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
37 90103210025 | BOLT 8 M10X25
51 (rrxrxxxmak) | ACCESSORY LIST (ENGINE) 1 228834

000244



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42900002300 | CASE 1
2 42654272100 | COVER ASSY 1
3 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) | 15
4 34354781740 | RELAY 1
5 34354781730 | RELAY 1
6 80197585012 | SCREW,MACHINE 19 M5X12
7 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 7 6
8 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
9 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 6
10 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
11 80182306014 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M6X14
12 82161324080 | RELAY 2
13 42900002400 | SUPPORT 1
15 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M6X10
17 42900002100 | TERMINAL ASSY 1
18 80172303016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X16
19 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 4 3
20 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 3
21 42651091100 | RELAY ASSY 1
22 80172303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X8
41 42654272110 | COVER 1
42 42653235321 | COVER 1
43 90813106015 | BOLT 2 M6X15
44 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
45 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 6
100 42901452001 | RELAY BOX ASSY 1

000249




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

83152811000

SHACKLE

1

000254



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 82109833232 | SWITCH 1
2 82100002220 | CABLE 6| M
3 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
50 42509170000 | SWITCH ASSY (ELEC.BOOSTER, REMOTE:5M,NANABOSI,KASUGA) 1

000259



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 42470980100 | SWITCH,PUSH 1
2 82100002220 | CABLE 5 M
3 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
10 42470985000 | SWITCH BOX (ELECTRIC BOOSTER, 5M,NANABOSI,SINKOU DENKI) 1

000264



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pac
5 91002902500 | O-RING 4 1B G25
8 80316090020 | PLUG 4 KKT PT1/8
9 36606975020 | PLUG 1
10 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
12 16066241000 | SPRING 1
22 36606995020 | RELIEF ASSY 1
100 36606990000 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1

000269



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PW1010377-00 ACCESSORIES



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PW5110002-00 WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/WAZUMI)



0,16

10419 (s
29

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PX1200654-01 SIDE GUARD




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PX1270125-00 WOOD BLOCK (WITH RUBBER,T=100)




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PX1310050-00 MOUNT,LAMP (BUCKET,FOR NTT,OPTION)

i i e
o= )
| ) i 12 34567
|l |




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PX1351167-01 MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT-REAR UTILITY BOX)




PX1620033-00 MOUNT,COLOR CONE SUPPORT

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 90171312025 | BOLT 16 M12X25
2 90303501201 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 12
3 42422451100 | SUPPORT 2
4 90102216080 | BOLT 2 M16X80
5 82449030600 | INSULATOR 4
6 42422451200 | SUPPORT 2
7 90203201600 | NUT 4 M16 229501
90201201600 | NUT 4 M16 229502
8 90101208020 | BOLT 6 M8X20
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 6 8
10 42422451400 | SUPPORT 1
1 42422451300 | SUPPORT 1
12 36361360000 | ENGINE ASSY 1
13 42422451602 | FRAME 1
31 36654440000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC 1
32 42422261810 | COUPLING 1
33 42422261850 | SUPPORT 1
34 90103710030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
35 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 10
36 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10
37 90103210025 | BOLT 8 M10X25
51 (rrxxxxsmak) | ACCESSORY LIST (ENGINE) 1 228834
(Fr*swnrsry | ACCESSORY LIST (ENGINE) 1 228835

000308



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PX5780090-00 MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT/F:2-DECKER,R:1-DECKER)




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | S¢
1 42470180000 | CLAMP HEAD (IZUMI 12TON 2.5M) 1
42470590000 | CLAMP HEAD (O.D.K 7.5TON 3M) 1
42472640000 | CLAMP HEAD (1ZUMI 8TON 3.5M ELECTRIC) 1
42470020000 | CLAMP HEAD (1ZUMI 8TON,2.5M) 1
7 42470365000 | CLAMP HEAD (SANWA,12TON,TITANIUM) 1
42471070000 | CLAMP HEAD (O.D.K 10TON ELECTRIC) 1
(FrH*sessss) | CLAMP HEAD (SANWA,12TON) 1
11 42470021000 | CLAMP HEAD (1ZUMI 8TON,2.5M/YONDENKOU) 1
13 42972380000 | CLAMP HEAD ASSY (YONDENKO/SAFETY HOSE) 1
42473850000 | CLAMP HEAD (1ZUMI 8TO,3.5M) 1
14 42470030000 | CUTTER HEAD (IZUMI 6.4TON 2.5M ELECTRIC) 1
15 42470530000 | CUTTER HEAD (I1ZUMI 6.4TON AIR) 1
16 42473190000 | CUTTER HEAD (IZUMI 6.4TON 2.5M ELECTRICSANWA) 1
42972390000  CUTTER HEAD ASSY (YONDENKO/SAFETY HOSE) 1
17 42470363000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (WITH AIR BALLOON,5M) 1
(rrxxxxea) | HOSE,BOOSTER (WITH AIR BALLOON) 1
42471800000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (WITH AIR BALLOON,2M) 1
20 42471080000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (MAIL-FEMALE,3M) 1
42471085000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (MALE-FEMALE,5M) 1
22 42472480000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (FEMALE-FEMALE,3M) 1
42472130000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (FEMALE-FEMALE,5M) 1
24 42506280000 HOSE,BOOSTER (LARGE,AIR BALLOON ONLY) 1
42471561000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (SMALL,WITH AIR BALLOON) 1
25 42470980000 | SWITCH BOX (FOR BOOSTER) 1
42509160000 | SWITCH ASSY (ELEC.BOOSTER, REMOTE:3M,NANABOSI,KASUGA) 1
42508450000 | SWITCH ASSY (3M,ELECTLIC BOOSTER REMOCON) 1
42509170000 | SWITCH ASSY (ELEC.BOOSTER, REMOTE:5M,NANABOSI,KASUGA) 1
42509150000 | SWITCH ASSY (ELEC.BOOSTER, REMOTE:2M,NANABOSI,KASUGA) 1
42479580000 | SWITCH BOX(BOOSTER,3M/SANWA) 1
42470985000 | SWITCH BOX (ELECTRIC BOOSTER, 5M,NANABOSI,SINKOU DENKI) 1
42470983000 | SWITCH BOX (ELECTRIC BOOSTER, 3M,NANABOSI,SINKOU DENKI) 1
29 42476260000 | FOOT SWITCH (OPTION) 1
30 42471270000 | DRIL,HYDRAULIC 1
31 (Frxxxxex) | WRENCH,IMPACT (HYDRAULIC) 1
32 (Fr*eexss) | PRUNER ASSY 1
33 (***********) ARM 1
(***********) ARM 1
42506220000 | ARM (HOLDER WITH INSULATOR, FOUR FACE ROLLER,HOT STICK) 1
(***********) ARM 1
(***********) ARM 1
(***********) ARM 1
34 (rrxrxxea) | ARM,ATTACHMENT (L-TYPE JIB) 1
39 42470050000 | ROPE (SAFETY,1.5M,WITH HOOK) 1
40 42473650000 | ROPE (SAFETY,0.5M,D=24) 1
42470330000 | ROPE (SAFETY,YELLOW:TD-TYPE) 1
42472790000 | ROPE (SAFETY,YELLOW:TD-TYPE) 1
43 42472670000 | ROPE (SAFETY,WHITE) 1
44 42474540000  HANGER (FOR BUCKET,FRP) 1
42474160000 | HANGER (FOR BUCKET) 1
42472650000 | HANGER (FOR BUCKET) 1
42475930000 | HANGER (FOR BUCKET,FRP) 1
48 42472990000 | BOX,TOOL (FOR BUCKET) 1
42503180000 | BOX,TOOL (FOR BUCKET,FRP) 1
49 42472530000 | BOX,TOOL (FOR BUCKET) 1
51 42474030000 | STEP,BUCKET (GRAY,FOR BUCKET INNER) 1
52 42473340000 | STEP,BUCKET 1
53 42501650000 | STEP,BUCKET 1
54 42474632000 | COVER,LAMP (WORKING) 1
55 42475965000 | COVER,WINCH (GRAY,FOR KANDENKO) 1
56 (***********) SUPPORT 1
57 (Fr*eesrsr) - SUPPORT (WINCH JIB,OPTION) 1
58 (rrxxxxea) | SUPPORT (WINCH JIB,FOR HOKURIKUDENKOU) 1
59 (Frwssssy ) LAMP (12V60W,WITH CIGARETTE LIGHTER) 1

000315



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PY1050007-00 CLAMP HEAD (SANWA,12TON)

©




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PY1060000-01 CUTTER HEAD (IZUMI 6.4TON AIR)




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PY1070001-00 ROPE (SAFETY,1.5M,WITH HOOK)




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PY1080033-00 ARM




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

PY1160206-01 BOOSTER

Ooo

e Qe
00
o%o

=] VA
/
o
2
®
3
o
o

o

= e




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PY1160222-00 BOOSTER (AIR,40T,TEMPORARY HOLD)

HRES 2" 2% (=7
KEY NO. BOOSTER (AIR)

7" -2%
BOOSTER

NEIASSY
ELEC.ASSY

N AR 25 T -RS
PIPING,BOOSTER




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER
PY1500053-00 SELECTOR,BOOSTER (AIR,HIGH PRESSURE SWITCHING)

HrES ELO% 7 -5 (T7)
KEY NO. SELECTOR,BOOSTER (AIR)

7" -2%
BOOSTER

NEIASSY
ELEC.ASSY

N AR 25 T -RS
PIPING,BOOSTER




PY1550034-01 TOOL SUPPORT (JIB STOWING DEVICE:WITH K)

AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Ei

1 80456210600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
2 42470367750 | HOSE ASSY 1 3M
3 42470362100 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
4 42470367770 | HOSE,AIR 1 3M
5 42470362200 | PUMP 1
6 80456240600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP) 1
7 42470367840 | TUBE 2 25X0.15M
8 42470367780 | JOINT 1

21 42471437520 | CAP 1

50 42470362000 | HOSE,BOOSTER 1 L=3000

000358



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Er
5 80456210600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 2
10 42472130000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (FEMALE-FEMALE,5M) 1

000363



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42733561000 | EARTH 1
2 42733560100 | CABLE 1
3 90101208016 | BOLT 1 M8X16
4 42733560030 | PLATE 1
5 80720104028 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X28
6 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8

000368




AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc

1

42474030000

STEP,BUCKET (GRAY,FOR BUCKET INNER)

000373



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remal

1

42474540000

HANGER (FOR BUCKET,FRP)

000378



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remarks

1

42472990000

BOX,TOOL (FOR BUCKET)

000383



AT-146-3 43011100062 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End
1 42332062500 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
2 42433932100 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
3 42900022000 | INDICATOR,OUTRIGGER 1
4 80192486014 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 4 M6X14
5 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 4 6
6 90201200600 | NUT 4 M6
7 42900021101 | PANEL 1
8 82199514013 | CAP 7
9 82154201010 | METER,HOUR 1
10 82100002638 | SWITCH,STARTER (WITH KEY) 1
11 42900001200 | COVER 1
12 42651593400 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
13 80172303012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X12
14 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 3
15 90201200300 | NUT 2 M3
16 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 2 3
17 42433932200 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
18 42809631200 | LAMP ASSY (RED,WITH HARNESS) 4
19 44320516500 | PLUG (12 POLES,FEMALE) 1
20 42809023300 | PLUG (14 POLES,MALE) 1
21 42350250150 | PLUG (6 POLES,MALE) 1
22 42651591300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,3 SW) 1
23 42332521300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
24 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
25 82199504017 | NUT 7 AT-401N
41 44430517520 | SPARE KEY (2 PCS.) 1
61 42355641010 | COVER 1
71 42355641210 | BUTTON 1
100 42900021000 | PANEL,CONTROL 1

000388



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+146+3+43011100062+UPPER+Spare+Parts

